## **PILLING PARISH COUNCIL**

Pilling Village Hall Taylors Lane Pilling PR3 6AB

Telephone: 0749672628 www.pillingparish.org.uk E-mail clerk@pillingparish.org.uk

4<sup>th</sup> December 2024



The next meeting of Pilling Parish Council will be held on Wednesday 11<sup>th</sup> December at 7pm in Pilling Village Hall, Taylors Lane

## AGENDA

- 1 Apologies for Absence
- 2 Declaration of Interests
- 3 Minutes of the Previous Meeting
- 4 Public Participation
- 5 Clerk's Report
- 6 Parish Council Policies
- 7 Move to gov.uk domain/email address
- 8 Opening of a Business Savings Account with Redwood Bank
- 9 Redevelopment of the Neighbourhood Plan
- 10 Request from Meet and Eat Club for a donation to the costs of providing a Xmas Meal
- 11 Planning Applications

Application Number: 24/00573/FUL

Proposal: Proposed ground mounted PV panels with associated switchgear

and

battery room

Location: Foxfield Nurseries School Lane Pilling Preston Lancashire

- 12 Finance
- 13 Verbal Reports for information
- 14 Items for next month's Agenda

Julia Brewer
Clerk to the Parish Council

Next Parish Council Meeting is on 15th January 2025 at 7pm